BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Change of Corporate Name of ) Case No. CN-2007-0218

The Pager Company, d/b/a The Pager & Phone

Company, to YourTel America, Inc.

Tariff Nos. YC-2007-0418

and YC-2007-0419

ORDER RECOGNIZING NAME CHANGE AND APPROVING TARIFF SHEETS

Issue Date: January 3, 2007

Effective Date: January 17, 2007

On December 15, 2006, The Pager Company, d/b/a The Pager & Phone

Company, filed adoption notices and revised tariff sheets to reflect its change of corporate

name to YourTel America, Inc. The tariff sheets have a proposed effective date of

January 17, 2007.

The Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission filed a verified

recommendation on December 29, 2006. Staff recommends that the Commission

recognize the new name. Staff states that the company's application clearly sets out the

old name and new name, includes evidence of registration of the name change with the

Missouri Secretary of State, and includes an adoption notice and revised title sheet for

each of the referenced tariffs.

The Commission has reviewed the application and Staff's recommendation,

which are hereby admitted into evidence. The Commission finds that The Pager Company,

d/b/a The Pager & Phone Company's name change to YourTel America, Inc., shall be

recognized and the proposed tariff sheets shall be approved.

## IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- The change of corporate name of The Pager Company, d/b/a The Pager &
  Phone Company, to YourTel America, Inc., is recognized.
- 2. The tariff sheets filed on December 15, 2006, Tariff File Nos. YC-2007-0418 and YC-2007-0419, are approved for service on and after January 17, 2007. The tariff sheets approved are:

## MO P.S.C. No. 1

Original Adoption Page Fourth Revised Page 1, Replaces Third Revised Page 1

## MO PSC No. 2

Original Adoption Sheet First Revised Sheet 1, Replaces Original Sheet 1

- 3. This order shall become effective on January 17, 2007.
- 4. This case may be closed on January 18, 2007.

BY THE COMMISSION

Colleen M. Dale Secretary

(SEAL)

Nancy Dippell, Deputy Chief Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo 2000.

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 3rd day of January, 2007.